10 Bukit Batock Crescent #07-02 The Spire Singapore 658079 Tel: 6316 7112 Fax: 63167113
            1
Introduction to Saturable Absorbers
10 Bukit Batock Crescent #07-02 The Spire Singapore 658079 Tel: 6316 7112 Fax: 63167113
            2
10 Bukit Batock Crescent #07-02 The Spire Singapore 658079 Tel: 6316 7112 Fax: 63167113

Relaxation
time [ps]
Modulation
depth ΔR
[%]
Saturation
fluency
μJ/cm2
STB-SAM-800-1-5ps-x 780-820 1 5 0.6
STB-SAM-800-4-5ps-x 780-820 2 5 1.52
STB-SAM-810-5-1ps-x 785-830 5 1 3
STB-SAM-810-6-1ps-x 785-835 6 1 3.5
STB-SAM-800-6-1ps-x 780-820 6 1 3.5
STB-SAM-800-7-1ps-x 780-820 7 1 4
STB-SAM-810-7-1ps-x 790-840 7 1 4
STB-SAM-800-10-1ps-x 785-820 10 1 6
STB-SAM-810-10-1ps-x 790-830 10 1 6
STB-SAM-830-10-1ps-x 810-845 10 1 4
STB-SAM-800-32-1ps-x 780-840 32 1 20
10 Bukit Batock Crescent #07-02 The Spire Singapore 658079 Tel: 6316 7112 Fax: 63167113
            5
STB-SAM-920-30-0.5ps-30-x 920 30 0.5 15 30
STB-SAM-920-45-0.5ps-30-x  920 30 0.5 22 30
STB-SAM-920-30-1ps-15-x 920 45 1 18 15
STB-SAM-920-20-3ps-15-x 920 20 3  15
STB-SAM-920-30-3ps-15-x 920 30 3  15
STB-SAM-940-4-1ps-x 940 4 1 2.6 70
STB-SAM-940-5-1ps-x 940 5 1 3 60
STB-SAM-940-6-1ps-x 940 6 1 3.5 50
STB-SAM-940-22-1ps-x 940 22 1 14 60
STB-SAM-940-47-2ps-x 940 47 2
STB-SAM-940-68-2ps-x 940 68 2
STB-SAM-980-3-1ps-x 980 3 1
STB-SAM-980-4-1ps-x 980 4 1
STB-SAM-980-12-500fs-x 980 12 0.5
STB-SAM-980-15-500fs-x 980 15 0.5
STB-SAM-980-50-500fs-x 980 50 0.5
STB-SAM-980-70-500fs-x 980 70 0.5
STB-SAM-1040-1-1ps-x 1040 1 1
STB-SAM-1040-1.5-1ps-x 1040 1.5 1
STB-SAM-1040-2-1ps-x 1040 2 1
STB-SAM-1040-2.5-800fs-x 1040 2.5 0.8
STB-SAM-1040-3-1ps-x 1040 3 1
STB-SAM-1040-4-800fs-x 1040 4 0.8
STB-SAM-1040-5-800fs-x 1040 5 0.8
STB-SAM-1040-5-1ps-x 1040 5 1
STB-SAM-1040-7-1ps-x 1040 7 1
STB-SAM-1040-8-1ps-x 1040 8 1
STB-SAM-1040-10-1ps-x 1040 10 1
STB-SAM-1040-15-500fs-x 1040 15 0.5
STB-SAM-1040-27-1ps-x 1040 27 1
STB-SAM-1030-30-1ps-x 1030 30 1
STB-SAM-1030-32-1ps-x 1030 32 1
STB-SAM-1040-43-1ps-x 1040 43 1
STB-SAM-1030-44-1ps-x 1030 44 1
STB-SAM-1040-48-1ps-x 1040 48 1
STB-SAM-1030-54-1ps-x 1030 54 1
STB-SAM-1040-54-1ps-x 1040 54 1
STB-SAM-1030-55-500fs-x 1030 55 0.5
STB-SAM-1040-56-700fs-x 1040 56 0.7
STB-SAM-1040-60-1ps-x 1040 60 1
STB-SAM-1040-2.5-2ps-x 1040 2.5 2
STB-SAM-1030-2.5-5ps-x 1030 2.5 5
STB-SAM-1030-3-2ps-x 1030 3 2
STB-SAM-1030-3.5-5ps-x 1030 3.5 5
STB-SAM-1040-4-5ps-x 1040 4 5
STB-SAM-1040-10-3ps-x 1040 10 3
STB-SAM-1040-10-5ps-x 1040 10 5
STB-SAM-1040-20-2ps-x 1040 20 2
STB-SAM-1040-28-3ps-x 1040 28 3
STB-SAM-1030-30-2ps-x 1030 30 2
STB-SAM-1040-30-3ps 1040 30 3
STB-SAM-1030-32-2ps 1030 32 2
STB-SAM-1030-32-3ps 1030 32 3
STB-SAM-1040-32-5ps 1040 32 5
STB-SAM-1040-33-5ps 1040 33 5
STB-SAM-1040-35-3ps 1040 35 3
STB-SAM-1030-38-2ps 1030 38 2
STB-SAM-1030-50-3ps 1030 50 3
STB-SAM-1040-52-2ps 1040 52 2
STB-SAM-1040-53-5ps 1040 53 5
STB-SAM-1040-54-4ps 1040 54 4
10 Bukit Batock Crescent #07-02 The Spire Singapore 658079 Tel: 6316 7112 Fax: 63167113
            6
STB-SAM-1030-57-3ps 1030 57 3
STB-SAM-1040-65-2ps 1040 65 2
STB-SAM-1040-1-10ps-x 1040 1 10
STB-SAM-1040-1.5-10ps-x 1040 1.5 10
STB-SAM-1040-2-10ps-x 1040 2 10
STB-SAM-1040-2.5-10ps-x 1040 2.5 10
STB-SAM-1040-3.5-6ps-x 1040 3.5 6
STB-SAM-1040-5-6ps-x 1040 5 6
STB-SAM-1040-6-14ps-x 1040 6 14
STB-SAM-1040-18-10ps-x 1040 18 10
STB-SAM-1040-30-8ps-x 1040 30 8
STB-SAM-1040-32-9ps-x 1040 32 9
STB-SAM-1040-35-9ps-x 1040 35 9
STB-SAM-1040-40-9ps-x 1040 40 9
STB-SAM-1040-43-8ps-x 1040 43 8
STB-SAM-1040-50-12ps-x 1040 50 12
STB-SAM-1030-18-18ps-x 1030 18 18
STB-SAM-1040-21-35ps-x 1040 21 35
STB-SAM-1040-30-25ps-x 1040 30 25
STB-SAM-1040-40-25ps-x 1040 40 25
STB-SAM-1064-0.7-1ps-x 1064 0.7 1
STB-SAM-1064-1.5-1ps-x 1064 1.5 1
STB-SAM-1064-2-1ps-x 1064 2 1
STB-SAM-1064-3-1ps-x 1064 3 1
STB-SAM-1064-3.5-1ps-x 1064 3.5 1
STB-SAM-1064-4-1ps-x 1064 4 1
STB-SAM-1064-5-1ps-x 1064 5 1
STB-SAM-1064-6-1ps-x 1064 6 1
STB-SAM-1064-10-1ps-x 1064 10 1
STB-SAM-1064-13-500fs-x 1064 13 0.5
STB-SAM-1064-18-500fs-x 1064 18 0.5
STB-SAM-1064-26-1ps-x 1064 26 1
STB-SAM-1064-38-1ps-x 1064 38 1
STB-SAM-1064-70-500fs-x 1064 70 0.5
STB-SAM-1064-1-5ps-x 1064 1 5
STB-SAM-1064-3-5ps-x 1064 3 5
STB-SAM-1064-5-3ps-x 1064 5 3
STB-SAM-1064-10-5ps-x 1064 10 5
STB-SAM-1064-12-5ps-x 1064 12 5
STB-SAM-1064-14-2ps-x 1064 14 2
STB-SAM-1064-18-5ps-x 1064 18 5
STB-SAM-1064-19-4ps-x 1064 19 4
STB-SAM-1064-21-3ps-x 1064 21 3
STB-SAM-1064-28-4ps-x 1064 28 4
STB-SAM-1064-30-2ps-x 1064 30 2
STB-SAM-1064-32-3ps-x 1064 32 3
STB-SAM-1064-40-3ps-x 1064 40 3
STB-SAM-1064-48-4ps-x 1064 48 4
STB-SAM-1064-50-5ps-x 1064 50 5
STB-SAM-1064-57-4ps-x 1064 57 4
STB-SAM-1064-60-4ps-x 1064 60 4
STB-SAM-1064-70-3ps-x 1064 70 3
STB-SAM-1064-0.6-10ps-x 1064 0.6 10
STB-SAM-1064-1-10ps-x 1064 1 10
STB-SAM-1064-2-10ps-x 1064 2 10
STB-SAM-1064-3-10ps-x 1064 3 10
STB-SAM-1064-4-10ps-x 1064 4 10
STB-SAM-1064-4-15ps-x 1064 4 15
STB-SAM-1064-5-9ps-x 1064 5 9
STB-SAM-1064-6-10ps-x 1064 6 10
STB-SAM-1064-8-14ps-x 1064 8 14
10 Bukit Batock Crescent #07-02 The Spire Singapore 658079 Tel: 6316 7112 Fax: 63167113
            7
STB-SAM-1064-12-16ps-x 1064 12 16
STB-SAM-1064-19-10ps-x 1064 19 10
STB-SAM-1064-22-6ps-x 1064 22 6
STB-SAM-1064-28-15ps-x 1064 28 15
STB-SAM-1064-30-8ps-x 1064 30 8
STB-SAM-1064-39-6ps-x 1064 39 6
STB-SAM-1064-40-9ps-x 1064 40 9
STB-SAM-1064-50-10ps-x 1064 50 10
STB-SAM-1064-50-12ps-x 1064 50 12
STB-SAM-1064-55-10ps-x 1064 55 10
STB-SAM-1064-65-10ps-x 1064 65 10
STB-SAM-1064-3-25ps-x 1064 3 25
STB-SAM-1064-5-25ps-x 1064 5 25
STB-SAM-1064-8-25ps-x 1064 8 25
STB-SAM-1064-15-30ps-x 1064 15 30
STB-SAM-1064-17-25ps-x 1064 17 25
STB-SAM-1064-20-30ps-x 1064 20 30
STB-SAM-1064-25-25ps-x 1064 25 25
STB-SAM-1064-26-35ps-x 1064 26 35
STB-SAM-1064-28-25ps-x 1064 28 25
STB-SAM-1064-30-25ps-x 1064 30 25
STB-SAM-1064-33-30ps-x 1064 33 30
STB-SAM-1064-36-45ps-x 1064 36 45
STB-SAM-1064-9-47ps-x 1064 9 47
STB-SAM-1064-10-47ps-x 1064 10 47
STB-SAM-1064-14-240ps-x 1064 14 240
STB-SAM-1064-22-47ps-x 1064 22 47
STB-SAM-1100-30-500fs-x 1100 30 0.5
STB-SAM-1100-50-500fs-x 1100 50 0.5
STB-SAM-1100-70-500fs-x 1100 70 0.5
STB-SAM-1100-90-500fs-x 1100 90 0.5
STB-SAM-1150-3-500fs-x 1150 3 0.5
STB-SAM-1150-4-500fs-x 1150 4 0.5
STB-SAM-1150-6-500fs-x 1150 6 0.5
STB-SAM-1150-28-1ps-x 1150 28 1
STB-SAM-1150-32-1ps-x 1150 32 1
STB-SAM-1300-4-10ps-x 1300 4 10
STB-SAM-1300-7-10ps-x 1300 7 10
STB-SAM-1300-8-10ps-x 1300 8 10
STB-SAM-1300-10-10ps-x 1300 10 10
STB-SAM-1300-12-10ps-x 1300 12 10
STB-SAM-1340-1-1ps-x 1340 1 1
STB-SAM-1340-2-1ps-x 1340 2 1
STB-SAM-1340-3-1ps-x 1340 3 1
STB-SAM-1340-7-1ps-x 1340 7 1
STB-SAM-1340-15-1ps-x 1340 15 1
STB-SAM-1420-1-10ps-x 1420 1 10
STB-SAM-1420-4-10ps-x 1420 4 10
STB-SAM-1510-4-10ps-x 1510 4 10
STB-SAM-1510-6-10ps-x 1510 6 10
STB-SAM-1510-15-2ps-x 1510 15 2
STB-SAM-1510-18-2ps-x 1510 18 2
STB-SAM-1510-23-2ps-x 1510 23 2
STB-SAM-1550-3-4ps-x 1550 3 4
STB-SAM-1550-4-4ps-x 1550 4 4
STB-SAM-1550-10-5ps-x 1550 10 5
STB-SAM-1550-12-2ps-x 1550 12 2
STB-SAM-1550-12-5ps-x 1550 12 5
STB-SAM-1550-14-5ps-x 1550 14 5
STB-SAM-1550-16-2ps-x 1550 16 2
STB-SAM-1550-17-1.5ps-x 1550 17 1.5
10 Bukit Batock Crescent #07-02 The Spire Singapore 658079 Tel: 6316 7112 Fax: 63167113
            8
STB-SAM-1550-17-2ps-x 1550 17 2
STB-SAM-1550-17-4ps-x 1550 17 4
STB-SAM-1550-18-2ps-x 1550 18 2
STB-SAM-1550-20-3ps-x 1550 20 3
STB-SAM-1550-20-4ps-x 1550 20 4
STB-SAM-1550-21-2ps-x 1550 21 2
STB-SAM-1550-22-2ps-x 1550 22 2
STB-SAM-1550-23-2ps-x 1550 23 2
STB-SAM-1550-25-5ps-x 1550 25 5
STB-SAM-1550-26-2ps-x 1550 26 2
STB-SAM-1550-26-5ps-x 1550 26 5
STB-SAM-1550-27-2ps-x 1550 27 2
STB-SAM-1550-32-4ps-x 1550 32 4
STB-SAM-1550-33-2ps-x 1550 33 2
STB-SAM-1550-40-2ps-x 1550 40 2
STB-SAM-1550-41-1.5ps-x 1550 41 1.5
STB-SAM-1550-55-2ps-x 1550 55 2
STB-SAM-1550-7-10ps-x 1550 7 10
STB-SAM-1550-11-18ps-x 1550 11 18
STB-SAM-1550-15-7ps-x 1550 15 7
STB-SAM-1550-15-12ps-x 1550 15 12
STB-SAM-1550-17-10ps-x 1550 17 10
STB-SAM-1550-20-10ps-x 1550 20 10
STB-SAM-1550-20-12ps-x 1550 20 12
STB-SAM-1550-22-5ps-x 1550 22 5
STB-SAM-1550-22-12ps-x 1550 22 12
STB-SAM-1550-25-18ps-x 1550 25 18
STB-SAM-1550-28-12ps-x 1550 28 12
STB-SAM-1550-30-5ps-x 1550 30 5
STB-SAM-1550-32-18ps-x 1550 32 18
STB-SAM-1550-40-10ps-x 1550 40 10
STB-SAM-1550-42-12ps-x 1550 42 12
STB-SAM-1550-50-10ps-x 1550 50 10
STB-SAM-1645-2-2ps-x 1645 2 2
STB-SAM-1645-4-2ps-x 1645 4 2
STB-SAM-1645-5-2ps-x 1645 5 2
STB-SAM-1645-8-2ps-x 1645 8 2
STB-SAM-1645-32-2ps-x 1645 32 2
STB-SAM-1645-50-2ps-x 1645 50 2
STB-SAM-1920-2-30ps-x 1920 2 30
STB-SAM-1920-4-40ps-x 1920 4 40
STB-SAM-1920-7-10ps-x 1920 7 10
STB-SAM-1920-8-10ps-x 1920 8 10
STB-SAM-1920-18-15ps-x 1920 18 15
STB-SAM-1920-36-10ps-x 1920 36 10
STB-SAM-1960-3-10ps-x 1960 3 10
STB-SAM-1960-4-10ps-x 1960 4 10
STB-SAM-1960-5-10ps-x 1960 5 10
STB-SAM-1960-8-10ps-x 1960 8 10
STB-SAM-1960-13-10ps-x 1960 13 10
STB-SAM-1960-15-10ps-x 1960 15 10
STB-SAM-1960-18-10ps-x 1960 18 10
STB-SAM-1960-30-10ps-x 1960 30 10
STB-SAM-1960-54-10ps-x 1960 54 10
STB-SAM-2000-2-10ps-x 1960 2 10
STB-SAM-2000-13-10ps-x 2000 13 10
STB-SAM-2000-20-10ps-x 2000 20 10
STB-SAM-2000-22-10ps-x 2000 22 10
STB-SAM-2000-30-10ps-x 2000 30 10
STB-SAM-2000-36-10ps-x 2000 36 10
STB-SAM-2000-43-10ps-x 2000 43 10
10 Bukit Batock Crescent #07-02 The Spire Singapore 658079 Tel: 6316 7112 Fax: 63167113
            9
STB-SAM-2400-1-10ps-x 2400 1 10
STB-SAM-2400-1.5-10ps-x 2400 1.5 10
STB-SAM-2800-14-10ps-x 2800 14 10
STB-SAM-2800-20-10ps-x 2800 20 10
STB-SAM-2800-34-10ps-x 2800 34 10
STB-SAM-2900-9-10ps-x 2900 9 10
STB-SAM-3000-33-10ps-x 2900 33 10
10 Bukit Batock Crescent #07-02 The Spire Singapore 658079 Tel: 6316 7112 Fax: 63167113
            10
STB Series Resonant Saturable Absorber Mirrors

Part-No description: RSAM-λ-τ-x
• λ - laser wavelength
• τ - absorber relaxation time
• x - mounting condition
Part no. Wavelength
range [nm]
Low intensity
reflectivity R0 [%]
Absorptance
A0 [%]
Relaxation
time [ps]
Non-saturable
loss Ans [%]
STB-RSAM-980-x 975-984 1 99 1 40
STB-RSAM-1030-1ps-x 1030 1 99 1 45
STB-RSAM-1060-32ps-x 1056-1064 2 98 32 40
STB-RSAM-1064-9ps-x 1050-1064 1 99 9 40
STB-RSAM-1550-10ps-x 1550 2 98 10 40
STB-RSAM-1560-100ps-x 1560 5 95 100 25
10 Bukit Batock Crescent #07-02 The Spire Singapore 658079 Tel: 6316 7112 Fax: 63167113
            11
STB Series Saturable Output Couplers (SOC)

• τ - absorber relaxation time
• x - mounting condition
Part number
Wavelength
nm
Absorptanc
e %
Transmittance
%
Reflectanc
e %
Modulation
depth %
Non-saturable
loss %
STB-SOC-1040-2-3-1ps-x 1040 2 3 95 1.2 0.8
STB-SOC-1040-3-0.4-1ps-x 1040 3 0.4 96 1.8 1.2
STB-SOC-1040-3-4-1ps-x 1040 3 4 93 1.8 1.2
STB-SOC-1040-5-5-1ps-x 1040 5 5 90 3 2
STB-SOC-1040-6-0.5-1ps-x 1040 6 0.5 93 3.5 1.5
STB-SOC-1040-6-2-1ps-x 1040 6 2 92 3.5 2.5
STB-SOC-1040-7-2-1ps-x 1040 7 2 91 4 3
STB-SOC-1040-8-0.6-1ps-x 1040 8 0.6 91 5 3
STB-SOC-1040-8-6-15ps-x 1040 8 6 84 4.5 3.2
STB-SOC-1040-9-9-1ps-x 1040 9 9 82 5 4
STB-SOC-1040-11-3-1ps-x 1040 11 3 86 6 5
STB-SOC-1040-14-10-15ps-x 1040 14 10 76 7.5 5.5
STB-SOC-1040-17-5-1ps-x 1040 17 5 78 10 7
STB-SOC-1040-24-19-15ps-x 1040 22 19 58 9.5 9
STB-SOC-1064-1-1-5ps-x 1064 1 1 98 0.6
STB-SOC-1064-1.8-2.2-1ps-x 1064 1.8 2.2 96 1.1 0.7
STB-SOC-1064-2-0.3-1ps-x 1064 2 0.3 97 1.2 0.8
STB-SOC-1064-2.7-3.2-1ps-x 1064 2.7 3.2 93 1.7 1.0
STB-SOC-1064-4-0.5-1ps-x 1064 4 0.5 95 2.8 1.2
STB-SOC-1064-7-0.7-1ps-x 1064 7 0.7 92 4 3
STB-SOC-1064-8-6-1ps-x 1064 8 6 86 4 4
STB-SOC-1064-8-8-15ps-x 1064 8 8 84 4.5 3
STB-SOC-1064-9-13-17ps-x 1064 9 13 78 6 5
STB-SOC-1064-13-12-15ps-x 1064 13 12 76 6.5 5
STB-SOC-1064-15-23-17ps-x 1064 15 23 62 8 7
STB-SOC-1064-21-13-20ps-x 1064 21 13 66 13
STB-SOC-1064-22-19-15ps-x 1064 22 19 58 9.5 9
STB-SOC-2000-26-19-10ps-x 2000 26 19 55 15 11
STB-SOC-2000-26-24-10ps-x-thin 2000 26 24 50 15 11
STB-SOC-2000-40-28-10ps-x 2000 40 28 32 23 17
10 Bukit Batock Crescent #07-02 The Spire Singapore 658079 Tel: 6316 7112 Fax: 63167113
            12
Saturable Noise Suppressor (SANOS)

 Directivity: 50 dB
 Fiber connector type: FC/PC, other on request
10 Bukit Batock Crescent #07-02 The Spire Singapore 658079 Tel: 6316 7112 Fax: 63167113
            14
Saturable Absorber in Transmission (SA)
The saturable absorber without a Bragg-mirror can be used for self-starting, passively mode-locking of a
laser in a similar way as a SAM, but it is working in transmission mode. It can be inserted for instance into a
fiber ring laser. The saturatioon fluence of a SA is substantial higher then that of a SAM.
SA order information:
Part-No description: SA-λ-A-τ-x
• λ - laser wavelength
• A - low intensity absorption
• τ - absorber relaxation time
• x - mounting condition
1. Part number: SA-1020-40-x at wavelength 1020 nm
Laser wavelength:  980 nm … 1040 nm
Absorptance:  40 %
Modulation depth: 25 %
Non-saturable loss: 15 %
Saturation fluence: 300 μJ/cm2
Pulse damage threshold: 1.2 mJ/cm2
Relaxation time constant:  ~ 500 fs
Chip area: 5mm x 5mm; other dimensions on request
Chip thickness: 625 μm; semi-insulating GaAs
2. Part number: SA-1030-34-3ps-x at wavelength 1030nm
Laser wavelength: 1000 nm … 1040 nm
Absorptance: 34 %
Modulation depth: 20 %
Non-saturable loss: 14 %
Saturation fluence: 300 μJ/cm2
Pulse damage threshold: 1.2 mJ/cm2
Relaxation time constant: ~ 3 ps
Chip area: 5mm x 5mm; other dimensions on request
Chip thickness: 450 μm; semi-insulating GaAs
3. Part number: SA-1064-14-28ps-x at wavelength 1064 nm
Laser wavelength: 1000 nm … 1100 nm
Absorptance: 14 %
Transmittance: 85 %
Modulation depth: 3.4 %
Saturation fluence: 300 μJ/cm2
Damage threshold :  200 MW/cm2
Relaxation time constant: ~ 28 ps
Chip area: 5.0 mm x 5.0 mm; other dimensions on request
Chip thickness: 625 μm; semi-insulating GaAs
4. Part number SA-1064-25-500fs-x at wavelength 1064 nm
Laser wavelength:1050 nm … 1090 nm
Absorptance : 25 %
Modulation dept: 13 %
Non-saturable loss: 12 %
Saturation fluence: 300 μJ/cm2
Damage threshold: 1.2 mJ/cm2
Relaxation time constant:  ~ 500 fs
Chip area: 5.0 mm x 5.0 mm; other dimensions on request
Chip thickness: 625 μm; semi-insulating GaAs
5. Part number SA-1064-26-37ps-x at wavelength 1064 nm
Laser wavelength: 1000 nm … 1100 nm
Absorptance: 26 %
Transmittance: 73 %
Modulation depth: 4.9 %
Saturation fluence: 300 μJ/cm2
10 Bukit Batock Crescent #07-02 The Spire Singapore 658079 Tel: 6316 7112 Fax: 63167113
            15
Damage threshold: 1 mJ/cm2
Relaxation time constant: ~ 37 ps
Chip area: 5.0 mm x 5.0 mm; other dimensions on request
Chip thickness: 625 μm; semi-insulating GaAs
6. Part number SA-1064-40-500fs-x at wavelength 1064 nm
Laser wavelength: 1030 nm … 1090 nm
Absorptance: 40 %
Modulation depth: 25 %
Non-saturable loss: 15 %
Saturation fluence: 300 μJ/cm2
Damage threshold: 1 mJ/cm2
Relaxation time constant: ~ 500 fs
Chip area: 5.0 mm x 5.0 mm; other dimensions on request
Chip thickness: 625 μm; semi-insulating GaAs
7. Part number SA-1340-22-20ps-x at wavelength 1340 nm
Laser wavelength: 1340 nm
Absorptance: 22 %
Modulation depth: 14 %
Non-saturable loss: 8 %
Saturation fluence: 300 μJ/cm2
Damage threshold: 1.2 mJ/cm2
Relaxation time constant: ~ 20 ps
Chip area: 5.0 mm x 5.0 mm; other dimensions on request
Chip thickness: 625 μm; semi-insulating GaAs
8. Product list SA, λ = 1550 nm, 625 µm substrate thickness for free space application
(1) Part number SA-1550-6-20ps-x at wavelength 1550nm
Laser wavelength: 1550 nm
Absorptance : 6 %
Modulation depth: 4 %
Non-saturable loss: 2 %
Saturation fluence: 300 μJ/cm2
Damage threshold : 1.5 mJ/cm2
Relaxation time constant: ~ 20 ps
Chip area: 5.0 mm x 5.0 mm; other dimensions on request
Chip thickness: 625 μm; semi-insulating GaAs
(2) Part number SA-1550-35-2ps-x at wavelength 1550 nm
Laser wavelength: 1400 nm … 1600 nm
Absorptance: 35 %
Modulation depth: 21 %
Non-saturable loss: 14 %
Saturation fluence: 300 μJ/cm2
Damage threshold: 1.5 mJ/cm2
Relaxation time constant: ~ 2 ps
Chip area: 5.0 mm x 5.0 mm; other dimensions on request
Chip thickness: 625 μm; semi-insulating GaAs
(3) Part number SA-1550-46-2ps-x at wavelength 1550 nm
Laser wavelength: 1400 nm … 1600 nm
Absorptance: 46 %
Modulation depth:  28 %
Non-saturable loss: 18 %
Saturation fluence: 300 μJ/cm2
Damage threshold: 1.5 mJ/cm2
Relaxation time constant: ~ 2 ps
Chip area: 5.0 mm x 5.0 mm; other dimensions on request
Chip thickness: 625 μm; semi-insulating GaAs
9. Product list SA, λ = 1550 nm, 150 µm substrate thickness for fiber butt coupling
(1) Part number SA-1550-25-2ps-x at wavelength 1550 nm
Laser wavelength: 1500 nm … 1600 nm
10 Bukit Batock Crescent #07-02 The Spire Singapore 658079 Tel: 6316 7112 Fax: 63167113
            16
Absorptance: 25 %
Modulation depth: 15 %
Non-saturable loss: 10 %
Saturation fluence: 300 μJ/cm2
Damage threshold: 2 mJ/cm2
Relaxation time constant: ~ 2 ps
Chip area: 5.0 mm x 5.0 mm; other dimensions on request
Chip thickness: 100 μm; semi-insulating GaAs
(2) Part number SA-1550-41-2ps-thin-x at wavelength 1550 nm, thin saturable absorber for fiber
coupling
Laser wavelength: 1400 nm … 1600 nm
Absorptance: 41 %
Modulation depth:  25 %
Non-saturable loss: 16 %
Fiber coupling insertion loss: ≤ 1.6 dB
Saturation fluence: 300 μJ/cm2
Damage threshold: 1.5 mJ/cm2
Relaxation time constant: ~ 2 ps
Chip area: 1.3 mm x 1.3 mm; other dimensions on request
Chip thickness: 150 μm; semi-insulating GaAs
(3) Part number SA-1550-58-2ps-thin-x at wavelength 1550 nm, thin saturable absorber for fiber
coupling
Laser wavelength: 1400 nm … 1600 nm
Absorptance: 58 %
Modulation depth:  35%
Non-saturable loss: 23 %
Fiber coupling insertion loss:  ≤ 1.6 dB
Saturation fluence: 300 μJ/cm2
Damage threshold: 1.5 mJ/cm2
Relaxation time constant: ~ 2 ps
Chip area: 1.3 mm x 1.3 mm; other dimensions on request
Chip thickness: 150 μm; semi-insulating GaAs
10. Product list SA, λ = 2000 nm
(1) Part number SA-2000-1-x at wavelength 2000 nm
Laser wavelength: 1900 nm … 2100 nm
Absorptance: 1 %
Modulation depth:  0.6 %
Non-saturable loss:  0.4 %
Saturation fluence:  300 μJ/cm2
Damage threshold:  3 mJ/cm2
Relaxation time constant:  ~ 10 ps
Chip area: 5.0 mm x 5.0 mm; other dimensions on request
Chip thickness: 625 μm; semi-insulating GaAs
(2) Part number SA-2000-25-10ps-x at wavelength 2000 nm
Laser wavelength: 1800 nm … 2200 nm
Absorptance: 25 % @ 2000 nm
Transmittance: 74 % @ 2000 nm
Reflectance: 1 % @ 2000 nm
Modulation depth: 15 % @ 2000 nm
Non-saturable loss: 11 % @ 2000 nm
Saturation fluence: 2 mJ/cm2
Damage threshold: 4 mJ/cm2
Relaxation time constant: ~ 10 ps
Chip area: 5.0 mm x 5.0 mm; other dimensions on request
Chip thickness: 180 μm; semi-insulating GaAs
(3) Part number SA-2000-43-x at wavelength 2000 nm
Laser wavelength: 1800 nm … 2200 nm
Absorptance: 43 % @ 2000 nm
Transmittance: 56 % @ 2000 nm
10 Bukit Batock Crescent #07-02 The Spire Singapore 658079 Tel: 6316 7112 Fax: 63167113
            17
Reflectance: 0.2 % @ 2000 nm
Modulation depth: 23 % @ 2000 nm
Non-saturable loss: 20 % @ 2000 nm
Saturation fluence: 300 μJ/cm2
Damage threshold: 2 mJ/cm2
Relaxation time constant: ~ 10 ps
Chip area: 5.0 mm x 5.0 mm; other dimensions on request
Chip thickness: 625 μm or 150 μm for fiber butt coupling ; semi-insulating GaAs
11. Part number SA-2800-10-10ps-x at wavelength 2800 nm
Laser wavelength: 2500 nm … 3000 nm
Absorptance: 10 % @ 2.8 μm
Transmittance: 90 % @ 2.8 μm
Reflectance: 0 % @ 2.8 μm